Avenue, Makati City, against EPEFANIO ORTEA  
GUBATANA Married to ROSEMARIE POSTRERO 
GUBATANA with postal address at #3/F BLK. 24, LOT 
20, PRAGMATIC, BRGY. STO. TOMAS, BIÑAN, 
LAGUNA, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of March 31, 2023, amounted to FOUR HUNDRED 
SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND  EIGHT HUNDRED 
TWO PESOS & 37/100 (P 464,802.37) Philippine 
Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney's Fees and 
expenses of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized 
Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on August 4, 2025 
at 9:00 in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional 
Trial Court, Naic, Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH

[...]

with residence and postal address at Block 30 Lot 8 Rose 
St., Asian Leaf Subd., San Francisco, General Trias City, 
Cavite, Philippines/Block 30 Lot 7 Asian Leaf Subd., 
San Francisco, General Trias City, Cavite, Philippines 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of APRIL 1, 
2025 amounts to TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-
THREE AND 79/100 ONLY (PHP2,980,893.79) 
exclusive of any penalties and interest, attorney's fees and 
expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set 
at public auction on AUGUST 12, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock 
in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of 
the Government Center Building located at the Provincial

[...]

BOUNDED ON THE SE., ALONG LINE 
1-2 BY LOT 8; ON THE SW., ALONG LINE 2-3 BY 
LOT 9; ON THE NW., ALONG LINE 3-4 BY ROAD LOT 
27; AND ON THE NE., ALONG LINE 4-1 BY LOT 5, 
ALL OF THE CONS. SUBD. PLAN. BEGINNING AT A 
PT. MARKED "1" ON PLAN, XX X CONTAINING AN 
AREA OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO (122) SQ. 
METERS. X XX

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the above-stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place 
on the said date and time, it shall be held on AUGUST 26 
,2025 without further notice.

[...]

GARCIA herein represented by 
AIF Editha L. Garcia with residence and postal address 
at Blk 1 Lot Al Hoteliers Village, Bayanan, Bacoor, Cavite 
and Blk 5 Lot 5 Lessandra Gen. Trias Cavite City, to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness as of April 4, 2025 amounts to 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX PESOS AND 
65/100 (PHP324,376.65) exclusive of any penalties and 
interest, attorney's fees and expenses of foreclosure, the 
undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on AUGUST 
12, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 
noon at the main entrance of the Government Center

[...]

ESPINOSA, with residence and 
postal addresses at (a) Block 155 Lot 11 Sittio Central, 
Upper Bicutan, Taguig City; and, (b) Block 24 Lot 28 
Maravilla Subdivision, General Trias, Cavite, to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness as of May 16, 2025 amounts 
to THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIVE 
POUNDS AND 53/100 (P3,438,605.53), inclusive of 
interest and other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned 
Sheriff will set at public auction on AUGUST 12, 2025 at 
10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main 
entrance of the Government Center Building located 
at the Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires